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General Information
For any order of spare parts the following information is required.

- Product type

- Product name & model
- Serial Number

- Part-Number

- Part-Description

Exploded view drawings and code numbers are not contractual and subject to
modification, in relation to Invacare® continous product improvement policy to meet
end users needs.

The reproduction or use of this work, or of any substantial part of this work, in any
form or by any electronic, mechanical or other means, including photocopying,
scanning and recording, and in any information storage and retrieval system,
including electronic transmission, is forbidden without the prior written permission of
Invacare® Intemational Sarl.
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump)
(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump) 1
(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump EU Part 1
Numbers)

5/14 Version: 2014/10/22b NO



(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump)
(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump)

1 1539024 (Complete SoftAIR Excellence Mattress and Control Unit System. Width
830mm)

2 1539023 (Complete SoftAIR Excellence Mattress and Control Unit System. Width
880mm)

3 1539025 (Control unit SoftAIR with power cord and user manual.)

4 1546982 (Mattress SoftAIR Excellence width 830mm in tote bag without control
unit.)

5 1546983 (Mattress SoftAIR Excellence width 880mm in tote bag without control
unit.)
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Complete Mattress & Pump EU Part

Niitmhers)

1532813

1532814

1532858
1532861

1532862

(Complete SoftAIR Excellence Mattress and Control Unit System. Width

830mm)

(Complete SoftAIR Excellence Mattress and Control Unit System. Width

880mm)

(Control Unit SoftAIR with power cord and user manual.)
(Mattress SoftAIR Excellence width 830mm in tote bag without control

unit.)

(Mattress SoftAIR Excellence width 880mm in tote bag without control

unit.)
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)

1 - (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)
(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares EU Part Numbers)
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)
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1547076
1532868
1532947
1547077
1532949
1532950
1550156
1532822
1532857
1547078
1547079
1533365
1554742
1557976
1557975
1576874
1576875

(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence foot width 830mm.)
(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence body width 830mm.)
(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence head width 830mm.)
(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence foot width 880mm.)
(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence body width 880mm.)
(Cushion SoftAIR Excellence head width 880mm.)
(Handle Kit Complete, 4 Hole with connector plate, Grey.)
(Coversheet, Width 830mm.)

(Coversheet, Width 880mm.)

(Side Bolster, Left)

(Side Bolster, Right.)

(Tote Bag Invacare SoftAIR)

(CPR Release)

(Base Cover 830mm.)

(Base Cover 880mm.)

(Connector 3way T-type POM 3/8"_1/2"_1/2")
(Connector 3way Y-type PP 3/8")
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence Mattress Spares EU Part Numbers)

1 1532867 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence foot width 830mm.)
2 1532868 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence body width 830mm.)
3 1532947 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence head width 830mm.)
4 1532948 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence foot width 880mm.)
5 1532949 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence body width 880mm.)
6 1532950 (Cushion SoftAIR Excellence head width 880mm.)
7 1550156 (Handle Kit Complete, 4 Hole with connector plate, Grey.)
8 1532822 (Coversheet, Width 830mm.)
9 1532857 (Coversheet, Width 880mm.)

10 1532951 (Side Bolster, Letft.)

11 1532952 (Side Bolster, Right.)

12 1533365 (Tote Bag Invacare SoftAIR)

13 1554742 (CPR Release)

14 1557976 (Base Cover 830mm.)

15 1557975 (Base Cover 880mm.)
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Pump Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Pump Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Pump Spares) 1
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(Invacare® SoftAIR Excellence) | (Invacare® SoftAIR Pump Spares)

(Invacare® SoftAIR Pump Spares)
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1 1532953 (Air Filter - Control Unit)
2 1532990 (Fuse 1A 250V, Control Unit.)
3 1533044 (Compressor, Control Unit.)
4 03111555M054001 (AC power Inlet/ IEC Socket)
5 1532818 (Housing Connector For G Handle Inc "O" Rings.)
6 1557147 (Print Circuit Board (PCB) Control Unit SoftAIR Excellence)
7 1533197 (Membrane, Control Unit.)
8 1533360 (Front Shell, Top Housing For Invacare SoftAIR.)
9 1533361 (Rear Shell, Bottom Housing For Invacare SoftAIR.)
10 1533362 (Timing Motor (Rotary Valve Motor, Synchronous Motor 220VAM-1
0.1rpm).)
11 1533363 (Kit Of Four (4) Rubber Feet To Rear Shell.)
12 1533364 (Hook Repair Kit With Cushions (35mm).)
12 1554898 (Hook Repair Kit With Cushions (80mm).)
13 1561809 (Blue compliance label SoftAIR.)
Please note serial number label not included.
14 1574540 (Buzzer Kit Assembly SoftAIR.)
15 1547080 (UK Power Cord, Control Unit.)
16 1533195 (User Manual SoftAIR.)
17 1564030 (Softair "O" ring. Each.)
Qty 1 supplied.
18 1576874 (Connector 3way T-type POM 3/8"_1/2"_1/2")
19 1576875 (Connector 3way Y-type PP 3/8")
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Belgium & Luxemburg:

Invacare nv, Autobaan 22, B-8210 Loppem

Tel: (32) (0)50 83 10 10, Fax: (32) (0)5083 10 1]
belgium@invacare.com / www.invacare.be

Denmark:

Invacare A/S, Sdr. Ringvej 37, DK-2605 Brandby

Tel: (45) (0)36 90 00 00, Fax: (45) (0)36 90 00 01
denmark@invacare.com / www.invacare.dk

Deutschland:

Invacare Aquatec GmbH, AlemannenstraBe 10, D-88316 Isny
Tel: (49) (0)75 62 7 00 O, Fax: (49) (0)75 62 7 00 66
info@invacare-aquatec.com / www.invacare-aquatec.de

European Distributor Organisation:
Invacare, KleiststraBe 49, D-32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel: (49) (0)57 31 754 540, Fax: (49) (0)57 31 754 541

edo@invacare.com / www.invacare.eu.com

Esparia:

Invacare SA, c/Areny sin, Poligon Industrial de Celra, E-17460 Celra (Girona)
Tel: (34) (0)972 49 32 00, Fax: (34) (0)972 49 32 20
contactsp@invacare.com / www.invacare.es

France:

Invacare Poirier SAS, Route de St Roch, F-37230 Fondettes
Tel: (33) (0)2 47 62 64 66, Fax: (33) (0)2 47 42 12 24
contactfr@invacare.com / www.invacare.fr

Ireland:

Invacare Ireland Ltd, Unit 5 Seatown Business Campus, Seatown Road, Swords, County Dublin - Ireland
Tel: (353) | 810 7084, Fax: (353) | 810 7085

ireland@invacare.com / www.invacare.ie

Italia:

Invacare Mecc San s.rl, Via dei Pini 62, 1-36016 Thiene (Vi)
Tel: (39) 0445 38 00 59, Fax: (39) 0445 38 00 34
italia@invacare.com / www.invacare.it

Nederland:
Invacare BV, Celsiusstraat 46, NL-67 |6 BZ Ede
Tel: (31) (0)318 695 757, Fax: (31) (0)318 695 758

nederland@invacare.com, csede@invacare.com / www.invacare.nl

Norge:

Invacare AS, Grensesvingen 9, Postboks 6230, Etterstad, N-0603 Oslo
Tel: (47) (0)22 57 95 00, Fax: (47) (0)22 57 95 01
norway@invacare.com, island@invacare.com / www.invacare.no

Osterreich:

Invacare Austria GmbH, Herzog Odilostrasse 101, A-5310 Mondsee
Tel: (43) 6232 5535 0, Fax: (43) 6232 5535 4
info-austria@invacare.com / www. invacare.at

Portugal:

Invacare Lda, Rua Estrada Velha, 949, P-4465-784 Lega do Balio
Tel: (351) (0)225 1059 46/47, Fax: (351) (0)225 1057 39
portugal@invacare.com / www.invacare.pt

Sverige & Suomi:

Invacare AB, Fagerstagatan 9, S-163 91 Spdnga

Tel: (46) (0)8 761 70 90, Fax: (46) (0)8 761 81 08
sweden@invacare.com, finland@invacare.com / www.invacare.se

Switzerland:

Invacare AG, Benkenstrasse 260, CH-4 108 Witterswil
Tel: (41) (0)61 487 70 80, Fax: (41) (0)61 487 70 81
switzerland@invacare.com / www.invacare.ch

United Kingdom:

Invacare Limited, Pencoed Technology Park, Pencoed, Bridgend CF35 5AQ
Switchboard Tel: (44) (0)1656 776200, Fax: (44) (0)1656 776201
Customer services Tel: (44) (0) 1656 776222, Fax: (44) (0)1656 776220
uk@invacare.com / www.invacare.co.uk
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